From: Gary.Easton@turntown.co.uk

Sent: 08 December 2011 18:33

To: Julian.Weatherley@turntown.co.uk; david.fox@turntown.co.uk;
Rob.Leech@turntown.co.uk; Shirley.Mushet@turntown.co.uk;
Kevin.MacDonald@turntown.co.uk; Stephen.Lewcock@turntown.co.uk;
Andy.Scott@turntown.co.uk; Alastair Richards; Steven.Williams@turntown.co.uk;
Dennis Murray; Hamish.Munro@turntown.co.uk; Graham.McKinlay@turntown.co.uk;
Steven.Jackson@turntown.co.uk; Mike.Mackenzie@turntown.co.uk;
Graeme.McGinty@turntown.co.uk; Tony.Heudebourck@turntown.co.uk;
Peter.Smith@turntown.co.uk; john.mcloughlin@turntown.co.uk

Subject: URGENT Contract Scope - Queries relating to Mediiation and Settlement Agreement

Attachments: Contract Scope Intent Queries 08-12-11.xIsx

Dear all

A number of queries have arisen regarding what Infraco's scope and obligations are in the

contract. particularly around utilities.

CEC have offered us the opportunity to meet with their Head of Legal and people who were

involved in the mediation and the contract negotiations to explain their understanding of

what the key issues, what agreements were made and what were the issues which were not

resolved adequately.

To make sure we make the most of this opportunity can you add any general and specific

examples

to the attached list . Please note that this list is not intended to cover

general interpretation, this is addressed in Steven's query tracker. The attached list is
to identify scope and responsibility queries in order that we can get a better
understanding of what constitutes a change (or not).

We have identified sections for the Off Street and On Street on separate tables. For On -
Street we have listed all the Pricing Assumption Variations in order that we can gain a
better understanding of what the implications may be.

Please provide further examples/queries to Steven Williams by Monday/Tuesday latest next
week as the meeting with CEC is imminent.

[Peter -

we need to do a cross check on the Risk Register to make sure we have captured

all key risks]

(See attached file: Contract Scope Intent Queries ©8-12-11.x1sx)

Regards
Gary

Gary Easton

Director

Turner & Townsend Cost Management
Osborne House, 1 Osborne Terrace
Edinburgh, EH12 S5HG
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n: +44 (o)
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e: gary.easton@turntown.co.uk
http://www.turnerandtownsend. com

Celebrating Turner & Townsend's award success

The Queens Award for Enterprise: International Trade 2009 Building Awards 2009 -
Project/Construction Management Firm of the Year QS Awards 2008 - Best All Round QS, Best
Innovation & Young Achiever of the Year Turner & Townsend plc Registered Office: Low Hall,
Calverley Lane, Horsforth, Leeds LS18 4GH, United Kingdom.
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This email is confidential and may also be privileged. The recipient is responsible for
virus checking this email and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient
please immediately notify us and delete this email; you must not use, disclose,
distribute, copy, print or rely on this email. Turner & Townsend does not accept any
liability for any loss or damage from your receipt or use of this email.
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